ICC Evaluation Service, Inc.
Business/Regional Office # 5360 Workman Mill Road, Whittier, California 90601 # (562) 699-0543
Regional Office # 900 Montclair Road, Suite A, Birmingham, Alabama 35213  # (205) 599-9800
Regional Office # 4051 West Flossmoor Road, Country Club Hills, Illinois 60478 # (708) 799-2305
ESR-1004
Issued August 1, 2003
This report is subject to re-examination in one year.

the Acralight International name and address, the evaluation
report number (ESR-1004), the plastic classification (CC1 or
CC2), plastic thickness before forming, model designation,
and date of manufacture. In addition to the identification label,
a label warning of risk of fall is applied to each skylight and
smoke vent.
TABLE 1—DETAILS AND ALLOWABLE LOADS FOR ACRALIGHT INTERNATIONAL
A-CM AND A-SF SKYLIGHTS WITH ACRYLIC DOMES
MODEL NO. INSIDE CURB
DIMENSIONS
(inches)
DOME
THICKNESS
(inch)
DOME
RISE
(inches)
ALLOWABLE LOADS1 (psf) NUMBER OF
RETAINER
FASTENERS2
NUMBER OF
SKYLIGHT
MOUNTING
FASTENERS
LL WL (up)
1414 14.25 × 14.25 0.118 5 20 20 8 12
1919 19 × 19 0.118 5 20 20 8 12
2222 22.25 × 22.25 0.118 5 20 20 8 12
3030 30.25 × 30.25 0.118 6 20 20 12 16
3737 37 × 37 0.118 7.5 20 20 12 16
4242 42 × 42 0.118 8.5 20 20 16 20
4646 46.25 × 46.25 0.118 9.25 20 20 16 20
4848 48 × 48 0.118 10 20 20 16 20
1422 14.25 × 22.25 0.150 5 20 20 12 16
1446 14.25 × 46.25 0.150 5 20 20 12 16
2230 22.25 × 30.25 0.150 5 20 20 12 16
2237 22.25 × 37 0.150 5 20 20 12 16
2246 22.25 × 46.25 0.150 5 20 20 12 16
2272 22.25 × 72 0.150 5 20 20 12 16
2296 22.25 × 96 0.150 5 20 20 20 24
3037 30.25 × 37 0.150 6 20 20 12 16
3046 30.25 × 46.25 0.150 6 20 20 12 16
3069 30.25 × 69.25 0.150 6 20 20 16 20
3096 30.25 × 96 0.150 6 20 20 24 28
3496 34 × 96 0.150 7 20 20 24 28
3746 37 × 46.25 0.150 8 20 20 16 24
3775 37 × 75 0.150 8 20 20 20 24
3859 38 × 59 0.150 8 20 20 16 20
4669 46.25 × 69.25 0.150 9.25 20 20 20 24
4689 46.25 × 89.25 0.150 9.25 20 20 24 30
4896 48 × 96 0.150 10 20 20 24 30
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 psf = 0.0479 kN/m2.
1LL = live load; WL = uplift wind load.
2Retainer fasteners are #10, self-drilling and -tapping, electrogalvanized steel sheet metal screws.
3Fasteners to attach skylights to wood curbs or wood roof framing members are 1/4-inch-diameter, corrosion-resistant steel lag screws having
sufficient length to penetrate the wood member curb or wood roof framing member a minimum of 11/2 inches.
Page 3 of 6  ESR-1004
TABLE 2—SMOKE VENTS WITH SKY-TOUGH DOMES
MODEL NO. INSIDE CURB
DIMENSIONS
(inches)
DOME
THICKNESS
(inch)
ALLOWABLE LOADS1 NO. OF
RETAINER
FASTENERS PER
PANEL2
NO. OF SMOKE
VENT MOUNTING
FASTENERS3
LL WL
4896 S-SV2D 48 × 96 0.118 20 20 20 30